

### Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

16-17063

#### Date sent

06/06/2016

# Subject

Compromise Agreements

# Details of enquiry

Please can you advise me in regards to the last 5 years?

- 1) How many compromise agreements has the trust entered into with staff or former staff?
- 2) How many of these compromise agreements require staff members not to discuss the existence of the compromise agreement itself?
- 3) How many of these compromise agreements contain non-disparagement clauses that require staff members not to criticise the employees of the trust?

#### Response Sent

- 1) How many compromise agreements has the trust entered into with staff or former staff? Since 2012, the Trust has issued 14 settlement agreements.
- 2) How many of these compromise agreements require staff members not to discuss the existence of the compromise agreement itself?
  None of them.
- 3) How many of these compromise agreements contain non-disparagement clauses that require staff members not to criticise the employees of the trust? All of them.